MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy-Eighth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1917

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session of the Seventy-Seventh Legislature held in 1916.

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-Eighth Legislature

1917

| 7 | 3 | 1 |
|---|---|---|
| | | |

GEORGE A. DOW.

| | GEORGE A. DOW. | | 731 |
|-----|--|----------------|----------------|
| | | | CHAP. 14 |
| | | 1917 | 1918 |
| | seven hundred and fifty dollars for year nineteen hundred eighteen. | <i>7</i> 50 00 | <i>7</i> 50 00 |
| For | painting and repairing buildings at Peter Dana's Point, five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred seventeen and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred eighteen. | 500 00 | 500 00 |
| For | completing church at Peter Dana's Point, twenty-five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred seventeen. | 2,500 00 | |
| For | floor for town hall at Pleasant Point, one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred seventeen. | 100 00 | |
| For | toilet room for schoolhouse at Pleasant Point, one hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred seventeen. | 100 00 | |
| Con | tingent fund for the year nineteen hundred eighteen, two hundred dollars. | | 200 00 |
| Ma | king a total of nineteen thousand four hundred fifty-seven dollars and eighty-six cents for nineteen hundred seventeen and sixteen thousand three hundred fifty-seven dollars and eighty-six cents for the year nineteen | | , |
| | hundred eighteen. | 19,457 86 | 16,357 86 |

Emergency. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 8, 1917.

Chapter 14.

Resolve in Favor of George A. Dow.

George A. Dow. Resolved: That the sum of fifty-eight dollars and seventy-five cents be paid to George A. Dow, for services as fish warden.

Approved March 12, 1917.